TABLE 1.

RESERVO R

ARRONRCCK
ANDERSON RANCH
LUCKY PEAK
ANDERSON LST FI L
LUCKY PEAK LST FIL

TOTAL

2016 BO SE RI VER STORED WATER BY RESERVO R

( ACRE- FEET)
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NUMBER

13189600
13199804
13199924
13201050
13201990
13201991
13203000
13203527
13203760
13204005
13204060
13204190
13204200
13205515
13205517
13205622
13205640
13205641
13205643
13206090
13206092
13206220
13206265
13206270
13206292
13208450
13208710
13208740
13209480
13209482
13209630
13209990
13210992
99999050
99999080

TABLE 2. 2016 BO SE Rl VER RESERVO R SPACE BY USER. ( ACRE- FEET)

USER

TRINI TY SPRI NGS
OSPREY

W LDERNESS RANCH
LUCKY PEAK NURSERY
F&G | NSTREAM
USBR | NSTREAM
NEW YORK

SURPRI' S VY/ M CRON
RI DENBAUGH

BUBB

RCSSI M LL

BO SE A TY

SUEZ WATER
SETTLERS

FAI RVI EW ACRES
THURMAN M LL
FARMVERS UNI ON

BO SE VALLEY

CAPI TOL VI EW

NEW DRY CREEK
NEW UNI ON

WARM SPRI NGS
BALLENTYNE
CONWAY- HAMM NG
MACE- CATLI N

HART- DAVI S

M DDLETON

SEVEN SUCKERS
PHYLLI S

EUREKA #1

LI TTLE PI ONEER
CANYON COUNTY
SEBREE

ANDERSON DAM POWNER
ANDSN UNCONTRACTED
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466.
11000.
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TABLE 3. 2016 BO SE Rl VER RESERVO R STORAGE ACCOUNTS. ( ACRE- FEET)

ARRONRCCK *- - - - - ANDERSON RANCH- - ---%* *------- LUCKY PEAK------- *
NUMBER  USER STORAGE CARRYOVER NEW FLL STORAGE CARRYOVER NEW FI LL STORAGE
13189600 TRI NI TY SPRI NGS 0.0 784.9 15.1 800.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13199804 OSPREY 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 239.2 60. 8 300.0
13199924 W LDERNESS RANCH 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 170. 2 29.8 200.0
13201050 LUCKY PEAK NURSERY 190.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13201990 F&G | NSTREAM 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 47113.4 2886.6 50000.0
13201991 USBR | NSTREAM 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 69722.3 34080.2 103802.5
13203000 NEW YORK 241321.0 143094.4 208459.6 351554.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13203527 SURPRI S VY/ M CRON 0.0 2884.0 116.0 3000.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13203760 RI DENBAUGH 3938.0 0.0 14785.0 14785.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13204005 BUBB 0.0 473.9 57.1 531.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13204060 ROSSI M LL 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 189. 6 510. 4 700.0
13204190 BO SE A TY 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 129.7 570. 3 700.0
13204200 SUEZ WATER 0.0 0.0 1000.0 1000. 0 576. 7 523. 3 1100.0
13205515 SETTLERS 2524.0 0.0 5675.0 5675.0 7489. 6 2510.4 10000.0
13205517 FAI RVI EW ACRES 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 744.2 755. 8 1500. 0
13205622 THURVAN M LL 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 778.7 21.3 800.0
13205640 FARMERS UNI ON 2779.0 0.0 5593.0 5593.0 604. 1 9395.9 10000.0
13205641 BO SE VALLEY 0.0 0.0 939.0 939.0 1859.1 640. 9 2500.0
13205643 CAPI TOL VI EW 0.0 72.6 376.4 449.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13206090 NEW DRY CREEK 0.0 0.0 1266.0 1266.0 2814.8 185.2  3000.0
13206092 NEW UNI ON 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 416. 4 483.6 900. 0
13206220 WARM SPRI NGS 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 48. 3 124.1 172. 4
13206265 BALLENTYNE 0.0 0.0 367.0 367.0 118.1 681.9 800.0
13206270 CONWAY- HAMM NG 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 120.0 27.9 147.9
13206292 MACE- CATLI N 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 109.0 267.9 376.9
13208450 HART- DAVI S 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 72.2 244.7 316. 9
13208710 M DDLETON 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 8359.4 2640.6 11000.0
13208740 SEVEN SUCKERS 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 98.9 55.0 153.9
13209480 PHYLLIS 20326. 0 0.0 24986.0 24986.0 11284.3 4715.7 16000.0
13209482 EUREKA #1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1100. 7 1699. 3 2800.0
13209630 LI TTLE PI ONEER 0.0 994. 2 628. 8 1623.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13209990 CANYON COUNTY 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2929.4  3070.6 6000. 0
13210992 SEBREE 1146.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
99999050 ANDERSON DAM POWER 0.0 16368.6 587.4 16956.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
99999080 ANDSN UNCONTRACTED 0.0 59 0.1 6.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

TOTAL 272224.0 164678.5 264851.5 429530.0 157088
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NUMBER

13189600
13199804
13199924
13201050
13201990
13201991
13203000
13203527
13203760
13204005
13204060
13204190
13204200
13205515
13205517
13205622
13205640
13205641
13205643
13206090
13206092
13206220
13206265
13206270
13206292
13208450
13208710
13208740
13209480
13209482
13209630
13209990
13210992
99999050
99999080

TABLE 3 ( CONTI NUED).

* ANDERSON RANCH LAST FILL * *--
USER CARRYOVER NEW FI LL

TRINI TY SPRI NGS
OSPREY

W LDERNESS RANCH
LUCKY PEAK NURSERY
F&G | NSTREAM
USBR | NSTREAM
NEW YORK

SURPRI' S VY/ M CRON
RI DENBAUCH

BUBB

ROSSI M LL

BO SE A TY

SUEZ WATER
SETTLERS

FAI RVI EW ACRES
THURMAN M LL
FARMERS UNI ON

BO SE VALLEY

CAPI TOL VI EW

NEW DRY CREEK
NEW UNI ON

WARM SPRI NGS
BALLENTYNE
CONWAY- HAMM NG
MACE- CATLI N

HART- DAVI S

M DDLETON

SEVEN SUCKERS
PHYLLI S

EUREKA #1

LI TTLE PI ONEER
CANYON COUNTY
SEBREE

ANDERSON DAM POWER
ANDSN UNCONTRACTED
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2016 BO SE RI VER RESERVO R STORAGE ACCOUNTS.
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( ACRE- FEET)

784.
239.
170.
0.
47113.
69722.
143094.
2884.
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NUMBER

13189600
13194502
13199804
13199924
13201050
13201511
13201990
13201991
13202011
13203000
13203527
13203760
13203781
13204005
13204015
13204060
13204190
13204200
13205514
13205515
13205517
13205622
13205640
13205641
13205643
13206090
13206092
13206096
13206205
13206220
13206265
13206270
13206274
13206290
13206292
13206295
13208450
13208710
13208738
13208740
13209480
13209482
13209630
13209990
13210992
99999050
99999080
99999200
99999950

TABLE 4. 2016 BO SE RI VER RESERVO R NET STORAGE BY USER ( ACRE- FEET)

USER

TRINI TY SPRI NGS
SPRI NG SHORES
OSPREY

W LDERNESS RANCH
LUCKY PEAK NURSERY
SANDY PO NT

F&G | NSTREAM
USBR | NSTREAM

DI SCOVERY PARK
NEW YORK

SURPRI' S VY/ M CRON
RI DENBAUGH

W LLI AMS PARK
BUBB

HERRI CK

RCSSI M LL

BO SE CITY

SUEZ WATER

K ALBERTSON
SETTLERS

FAI RVI EW ACRES
THURMAN M LL
FARMERS UNI ON

BO SE VALLEY

CAPI TOL VI EW

NEW DRY CREEK

NEW UNI ON

WOCDS

LEMP

WARM SPRI NGS
BALLENTYNE
CONWAY- HAMM NG
EAGLE | SLAND PARK
THOVAS Al KEN
MACE- CATLI N

MACE- MACE

HART- DAVI S

M DDLETON

BARBER

SEVEN SUCKERS
PHYLLI S

EUREKA #1

LI TTLE PI ONEER
CANYON COUNTY
SEBREE

ANDERSON DAM POWER
ANDSN UNCONTRACTED
FLOW AUGVENTATI ON
M SC RENTALS
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SUBTOTAL

791.

0
296.
197.
188

0
49410
141660
0
587182.
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0
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0
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0
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TOTAL AFTER LGOSS

791.5 786.0
6.7 6.7
296.5 294. 4
197.6 196. 3
188. 4 187.1
15.7 15.6
49410. 8 49410. 8
99471. 4 99471. 4
26.7 26.5
566549. 3 562583. 4
2968. 3 2947.5
42468. 1 42170. 8
52.1 51.7
473. 3 470.0
1.6 1.6
250. 8 249.0
491. 8 488. 3
5441.1 5403.0
8.7 8.6
15000. 5 14895.5
1482. 3 1471.9
790. 6 785.0
18222. 3 18094. 7
1899. 6 1886. 3
369. 3 366. 7
4217.3 4187.7
889. 4 883. 2
2.5 2.5

0.3 0.3
164.1 163.0
1147. 8 1139.7
101.9 101. 2
38.1 37.8
41.0 40.7
347.8 345.3
34.4 34.2
309.0 306. 8
7630. 4 7577.0
0.3 0.3
140.5 139.5
57692. 9 57289.0
2767.0 2747. 6
1474. 6 1464. 3
1929. 3 1915. 8
136.6 135.7
0.0 0.0

5.9 5.9
90388. 0 90388. 0
184.4 184. 4
976518. 4 971359.1



NUMBER

13189600
13194502
13199804
13199924
13201050
13201511
13201990
13201991
13202011
13203000
13203527
13203760
13203781
13204005
13204015
13204060
13204190
13204200
13205514
13205515
13205517
13205622
13205640
13205641
13205643
13206090
13206092
13206096
13206205
13206220
13206265
13206270
13206274
13206290
13206292
13206295
13208450
13208710
13208738
13208740
13209480
13209482
13209630
13209990
13210992
99999050
99999080
99999200
99999950

TABLE 5. 2016 BO SE Rl VER RESERVO R STORAGE ACCOUNTS -

USER

TRINI TY SPRI NGS
SPRI NG SHORES
OSPREY

W LDERNESS RANCH
LUCKY PEAK NURSERY
SANDY PO NT

F&G | NSTREAM
USBR | NSTREAM

DI SCOVERY PARK
NEW YORK

SURPRI' S VY/ M CRON
RI DENBAUGH

W LLI AMS PARK
BUBB

HERRI CK

RCSSI M LL

BO SE CITY

SUEZ WATER

K ALBERTSON
SETTLERS

FAI RVI EW ACRES
THURMAN M LL
FARMERS UNI ON

BO SE VALLEY

CAPI TOL VI EW

NEW DRY CREEK

NEW UNI ON

WOCDS

LEMP

WARM SPRI NGS
BALLENTYNE
CONWAY- HAMM NG
EAGLE | SLAND PARK
THOVAS Al KEN
MACE- CATLI N

MACE- MACE

HART- DAVI S

M DDLETON

BARBER

SEVEN SUCKERS
PHYLLI S

EUREKA #1

LI TTLE PI ONEER
CANYON COUNTY
SEBREE

ANDERSON DAM POWER
ANDSN UNCONTRACTED
FLOW AUGVENTATI ON
M SC RENTALS

TOTAL

BEG NNI NG STORAGE

STORAGE USED
786. 0 0.0
6.7 6.7
294. 4 51.6
196. 3 23.5
187.1 51.4
15.6 15.6
49410. 8 1892. 3
99471.4  3784.3
26.5 26.5
562583. 4 406536. 4
2947.5 0.0
42170.8 42029.0
51.7 51.7
470.0 34.0
1.6 1.6
249.0 0.0
488.3 0.0
5403.0 4105.6
8.6 8.6
14895.5 10253.0
1471.9 483.6
785.0 9.6
18094.7 12226.4
1886. 3 0.0
366. 7 0.0
4187.7 406. 2
883. 2 0.0
2.5 2.5

0.3 0.3
163.0 160. 7
1139.7 690. 3
101. 2 53.9
37.8 37.8
40.7 40.7
345.3 144.7
34.2 34.2
306. 8 302.6
7577.0 0.0
0.3 0.3
139.5 10.7
57289.0 42947.5
2747. 6 771.8
1464. 3 97.1
1915. 8 276.2
135.7 0.0
0.0 0.0

59 0.0
90388.0 90388.0
184. 4 184. 4
971359.0 618141.3

BALANCE
CCT 31

786.

0
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135.

0

47518
95687.

0
156047.
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141.

0
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0
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1297.

0
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1886.
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TABLE 6. 2016 WATER DI STRICT 63 RESERVO R TOTAL STORAGE - OCTOBER 31 ( ACRE- FEET)

RESERVA R CARRYOVER  LATE FILL TOTAL
ARRONRCCK 271. 4 38603. 9 38875. 3
ANDERSON RANCH 162983. 6 0.0 162983. 6
LUCKY PEAK 189962. 8 1296. 6 191259. 4
ANDERSON LST FI L 0.0 0.0 0.0
LUCKY PEAK LST FIL 0.0 0.0 0.0

w

TOTAL 353217. 8 39900. 5 393118.



